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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
L) FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM REPORT

M H EC ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024

This series consists of two reports providing statewide and institution-level data on financial aid awarded to undergraduate and graduate students.
This report includes segment-level data from Maryland community colleges, the University System of Maryland, Morgan State University, St. Mary's
College of Maryland, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and private colleges and universities.

Data contained in these reports are drawn from the Financial Aid Information System (FAIS). FAIS contains financial aid data for students enrolled in
credit programs at Maryland’s public, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and other private institutions. The collection is due each fall,
and it represents the previous fiscal year’s financial aid data. The delayed submission date for the data allows institutions to reconcile all financial aid
data for the previous year.

Students may receive more than one award. The number of awards is the sum of awards made within each aid category. The unduplicated number
of students is the number of students receiving at least one award within the given aid type.

Aid awarded may not equal aid received; students may not take all aid awarded to them in a given year.
All aid programs use a unique code. Those codes are used to create aid categories and to delineate graduate and undergraduate aid.

Small numbers (1 through 9) are suppressed and marked with an asterisk (*).
These data are suppressed to protect student privacy. Complementary suppression may be used, as well.

Percentage distribution figures represent the proportion of a particular aid category in relation to the total across all aid categories (e.g., the % dist
for Parent PLUS loans represents the proportion of Parent PLUS loans to the total of all loans, grants, scholarships, and workstudy, and the % dist for
the loans subtotal is the proportion of all loans to the total of all of these aid types).This report provides aid awarded by aid type (grant, scholarship,
loan, and work study). Columns and rows can be totaled and subtotaled, but users should anticipate that when summing values with an *
(suppressed value), the value calculated should be used as an estimate. Overall aid awarded can be totalled by summing the values on each tab, but
users should exercise caution when doing so as some values have been suppressed and replaced with an *.

For questions, contact MHEC at rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

Federal Source
Grants

2342866
554
4229
0.4
330619
108
3061
1.9

0

0

0

0
26741619
1989
13445
4.0

Graduate/
Professional Grant

946067
393
2407
0.1
47001
47
1000
0.3

66732
23
2901
0.0

FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Iraq and

Institution Grants Afghanistan Service

9833857
3053
3221

1.5
1257518
271
4640
7.2
3063

*

*

1.4
309077194
15400
20070

46.7

Grant

2695

2695
0.0

o
o O

o
O O o o o o o o o

o

GRANTS

Private Grants

381448
160
2384
0.1
425616
103
4132
2.4

0

0

0

0.0
2472376
331
7469
04

Richard Collins

41376

6896
0.0

o
o O

o
O O o o o o o o o

o

TEACH Grant

61976
27
2295
0.0
11772
10
1177
0.1

0.0
47218
23
2053
0.0

Unduplicated

number

492

o O O

Fringe Benefits

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

Direct Loans

17064

3413
0.0

o O o o o o o

216726
50
4335
0.03

Institution Loans

Other Federal
Loans

988062
29
34071
0.2
1973978
103
19165
11.30

0

0

0

0
2091214
82
25503
0.32

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Parent PLUS Loans

108856892
4667
23325

16.9

0

13.72
80263841
2486
32286
12.12

LOANS

Perkins Loan

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Private Loans

11405589
571
19975

1.8

0
14077169
611
23040
2.13

Staff Unsubsidized

Loans

203473959
12283
16565

31.5
10000986
605
16531
57.26
76625

*

*

35.69
133357237
7416
17982
20.14

Unduplicated
number

652

o O o

Fringe Benefits

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and
Private Universities

$
#

AVG
% DIST

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

$
#

AVG
% DIST

Cybersecurity
Public Service
Award

34718
5
6944
0.0

O O O O o o o o o o o

*

*

Delegate
Scholarships

645611
645
1001
0.1
43522
28
1554
0.2
1000

0.5
61991
53
1170
0.0

Diversity Grant
Sholarship

2735065
418
6543
0.4
38523
10
3852
0.2

0

0

0

0
254680
39
6530
0.0

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

SCHOLARSHIPS

Educator Shortage Educator Shortage Educator Shortage

Act Teaching Act Teaching

Stipends (Annual  Stipends (Initial

Funds) Funds)
6629 68617
1 5
6629 13723
0.0 0.0
0 0

o O O O O O o o o o o
o O O O o o o o o o o

Edward T/Mary A

Act Teachin
J Conroy Memorial

Stipends )
] Scholarship
(Internship Funds)
733058
83
8832
0.1

40769

*

*

0.2

62467

12493

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0.0

Federal
Scholarships

4416331
418
10565
0.7
660726
154
4290
3.8

0

0

0

0
12816

6408
0.0

Graduate Nursing Institution Athletic

Facility

75345

8372
0.0

o o o o o o o

43434

5429
0.0

Scholarship

1614073
154
10481
0.3
258475
13
19883
1.5

0

0

0

0
751146
48
15649
0.1

Maryland Police
Officers and

. Other Institutional
Probation Agents

f Scholarships
Scholarship

Program
23918

55805355
9 8327
2658 6702
0.0 8.6
0 1127009
259
4351
6.5

9681

*

4.5
68241271
4706
14501

(@) o (@) (@) (@) o o (@) o (@) (@)
*

10.3
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and
Private Universities

$
#

AVG
% DIST

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

$
#

AVG
% DIST

Other Private
Scholarships

8820691
3027
2914

1.4
82000

0.5
2000

0.9
1658205
183
9061

0.3

Private Athletic
Scholarships

1823692
231
7895

0.3

o

o O O O o O o o o o o

*

*

Senatorial
Scholarship

576933
522
1105
0.1
42950
27

1591
0.2
1400

0.7
117356
118
995

0.0

Teach Fellows
Scholarship

525106
23
22831
0.1

91464

42.6
217980
8
27248
0.0

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

Teaching Fellows
Scholarship Match
(MICUA Only)

o O O O O O o o o o o o

17333

5778
0.0

Tuition Waiver

GRADUATE BY SEGMENT

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

SCHOLARSHIPS

Tuition Waiver

Employee
Child

13335979
2686
4965

2.1
723756
125
5790
4.1

0

0

0

0
2194144
266
8264
0.3

Hard of Hearing

Parent of Deaf or

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Tuition Waiver
Senior

1003130
209
4800

0.2
73749
15

4917
0.4

o O o o o o o

Tuition Waiver
Student

57878687
13983
4139
9.0
182352
32
5699
1.0

0

0

0

0
807698
137
5896
0.1

Tuition Waiver
Students with
Disabilities

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Work Force
Shortage
Scholarship

245500
74
3318
0.0
54000
15
3600
0.3

48000
16
3000
0.0

Unduplicated
Scholarships

17111

612

o O o o o o

5251

Fringe Benefits

13335979
2686
38815

9

723756
125
35508

o O o o o

2194144
266
71329

2
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG
% DIST

$
#

AVG
% DIST

$
#

AVG
% DIST

$
#

AVG
% DIST

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

WORK STUDY
Tea‘::j::::::rch Federal Work Study Institution Work  Unduplicated Work Fringe Benefits
Work Study Study Study
155147486 1306850 146820 0
6224 235 30 6472
24927 5561 4894 0
24.0 0.2 0.0 0
0 9768 0 0
0 * 0 *
0 * 0 0
0 0.1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
17477280 1056886 440965 0
848 453 119 1389
20610 2333 3706 0
2.6 0.2 0.1 0

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o
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